The net fair values of financial assets and liabilities approximate the carrying values as disclosed in the balance sheet,
The Company does not have any unrecognised financial instruments at the year end.

Credit risk

The Company has no significant concentration of credit risk with respect to any single counterparty or group of
counterparties other than those receivables specifically provided for and mentioned within Note 8. The main source of
credit risk to the Company is considered to relate to the class of assets described as 'trade and other receivables'.

Interest rate risk

The Company's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instruments value will fluctuate as a
result of changes in market interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance sheet date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could results from a
change in interest rates.

As at 30 June 2019, the effect on profit and equity as a result of change in interest rate, with all other variable
remaining constant would be as follows.

2019

$

2018

$

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in interest rate by 1% 140 (117)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (140) 117

Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% 140 (117)

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (140) 117

46

Agecom Enterprises Limited

ABN: 68 138 046 303

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2019

19 Related Parties

The names of directors who have held office during the financial year are:

Anna McDonald
John Gerhard Bainbridge
Kevin John O'Donnell
Raymond John Smith
Gary Racine
Nicole Pegrum
Julie Opperman
Mark Nolan
Kim Flanagan
Meghraj Thakkar
Derek Dunne
Serge Yan
Anton Ady
Terri Bateman
Nesan Naidoo
Winta Zhao

No director or related entity has entered into a material contract with the Company. No director's fees have been paid
as the positions are held on a voluntary basis.

Directors Shareholdings

2019

$

2018